
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 

STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, 

HAMMONTON, NJ FOR THE 2019 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION 

PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $348,957.94. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12 and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends to enter into a contract with a State Contract 

Vendor for the 2019 Pavement Preservation Program, through this resolution and properly 

executed contracts, which shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State 

contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Asphalt Paving 

Systems, Hammonton, NJ (17GNSV2-00181 and 19DPP00317), in an amount not to exceed 

$348,957.94; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for the 2019 Pavement Preservation Program is awarded

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State of New

Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to Asphalt Paving Systems, Hammonton, NJ, for the 2019 Pavement Preservation

Program, in an amount not to exceed $348,957.94.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

267



REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS

UNDER 40A:11-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012-l
(REQUIRED FOR PURCHASES OVER $17,500.00)

) ., r'...- \i 'za 161

(DATE)

I . Goods or Services (detailed descripion): 2ot9

RF*EIVED
JUN 13 2019

Clj'Y Or VINELAN[)
BUSINESS /tDl\llN.

b

2. Amount to be Awarded: $ 3'-r B .q5 +-q'-t

Encumber Total Award
Encumber by S upplernental Release

**Account Number to be Charged. C'o *-cro-ooo - t 6\b-lbLrs
Contract Period (if applicable):

Date to be Awarded:

*r out+ P^ v,,.a Sr<t<..r
P". boy 5 a, O

cY

3

x
tr
Budgeted: By Ordinance No . )!: :b

4

5

6

7
1

|t-a.r. r"ra.<l-2ryr, tJ J oboZ+
8. Justification for Vendor Recommendation:( attach add' I information uncil review)+

Type of Contract: ho,"
Vendor's Cooperative Contract #

9. Evaluation Performed by:

Regional fl County

- ,16 5v
- i7D Ot)

) _@lt I zy/4, lll ) o
Jt 1 eq...t rl ti/ a I

National tr
W+

10. Approved by:

Dar.) ll. tAlo;l'lc-l- PE

I 1. Attachments:

fJAwarding Proposal

I Other:

. Senl copies to:
Purchasing Department
Business Administration

**If more than one account #, provide break dorvn

I

Or Grant: Tide & Year

Recommended Vendor and Address:



Aget+,atr
Fastnvc

Yg TElyTS p. o. Box s3o - Homnronton, Nt oaojz
phone (609) s6r-416r - Fox (609) 56r-092()

IINE f UNIT UNIT PRICE qTY INVOICE AMT

1 Micro-Surfacing Aggregate Type ll TN s78.so 619 S48,s91.50

2 Micro-Surfacing Aggregate Type lll Rut-Filling TN s23s.00 So.oo

3 M icro-Surfacing Em u lsion GA s6.s2 2t329 S139,06s.08

4 Tack Coat GA 52.74 So.oo

5 HMA PAtch ss1s.00 35 S18,o2s.oo

5 Full Depth Concrete Pavement Repair - HMA 5Y s300.00 So.oo

7

Sealing of Cracks and Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt -

Surface Course LF S1.1s 18350 s21,102.s0

8

Sealing of Existing Cracks and Joints in Concrete

Pavement LF s2.oo So.oo

9 Removal of RPM EA s1s.00 $o.oo

10 RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens EA Sso.64 So.oo

11 Traffic Stripes, 4" LF S0.69 t772 57,222.68

L2 Traffic Stripes, Latex 4" LF 50.28 50.00

13 Traffic Control, State HR $s4s.oo So.oo

1,4 Removal of Traffic Stripes LF 5o.s+ 3255 S2,083.84

15 Traffic control, County & Municipality HR 543s.oo So.oo

RPM, Mono-Directional, White Lens EA Sso.64 5o.oo

17 RPM, Mono-Directional, Amber Lens EA sso.64 So.oo

18 Rumble Strip LF 50.77 So.oo

19 Slurry Seal Aggregate, Type ll TN S84.83 so.oo

20 Slurry Seal Emulsion GA S7.10 So.oo

2r S3.87 s0.00
)) Traffic Stripes, 6" LF 50.78 So.oo

23 Traffic Markings Lines, 8" LF s1.23 L62 5199.26

74 Traffic Markings Lines, 24" LF $7.20 248 S1,78s.60

25 Traffic Markings Symbols SF s12.00 So.oo
Traffic Stripes, Latex 6" LF So.3o So.oo

27 Traffic M arkings Symbols, Latex 5F Ss.2o So.oo

28 Micro-Milling SY s21.00 So.oo

29 Traffic Marking Lines, Latex 8" LF St.zz s0.00
30 Traffic Marking Lines, Latex 24" LF S:.so So.oo

Total

New Jersey State Contract #: T2507

Proposal Oatet 6/ L3 / ?Ol9
Customer: City of Vineland (David Maillet)

Location: Various Totaling 62,5M SY

Purchase Order #: 17-GNSV2-00181

DEscRlPrloN 'r':r'::' ' ''::

TN

1b

Micropaving Joints LT

26

5232,O7s.46



/,1lSPHALf
F,Awruo
,Bvsrerws P.0. 8ox 530 e Hamlrlorron N, 08037

Phnne lSO9; 561-{l6t e fax I60S! 561 O920

We heteby subtrxl lhe totlo\wg ptoposal.

Notes: Includes Exclustons: Ihe following items are not included.
Labor. Malerial and Equipment

we p.oposc lo t'Jmish material and labor. comptele i. accordsnce wirh llre aDov€ specilicalions, noles. and cxdusions. tor lhe sunr ol:

One Hundred Forly Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars Seventy Nine Cents $
Prymcnt roE m

Net 30 days. No retainage to be held. Paymenl based on as built field measurements.

All t@* to be podornod aMrding to pla.s atrd spccificalions, as prescnled lo APS, nrc.. pr€pa.ed by Oepl ol Treasury Orvision or Purclras. and Propeny rotr r 19OPP0O3t?
MaslerBlanker PO:-t0896 and daled rom above +edn€d wo,t ri, be pcdo.med

fi'atSailill-ayn by L,s ir nol accepled wirhin 30 days

Authorized Signature
lEs$malor)

Signature

Prinl or Type Name

Date of Acceptance

P.oposal SubnilEd fo'

City of Vineland

640 East Wood Street
Ctly, t;lale ald ltP Code

Vineland, NJ 08362 dmaillet@vinelandciW.orq

David Maillet City of Vineland 2019 Cape-seal Program

19-0606

tM# OIY UNII DESCRIPTION UN]T PRICE TOIAL
2 62.504 SY sl.87Asphaltic urlace Trea menl s116.882.48

Per Bid Solicilation # 19DPP00317

Masler Blanket Pu.chase Order Tatle: T0896

Asphallic Oil and Aggregate S(rlace Trealment

SUBTOTAL 5116,882.48
TAX
TOTAL 9116,882.48

II

rIII

Acccplrrlc. of Propo..l - The abov€ pri:6s. specifications
.nd ondilioN trc saUst dory aod ar. hcr.ny acepted. You
ar. auhooTed lo do $!rt as specifed Payri.nl wi{ b€ m3d.

r accEPr€ott[lsE srcx lxo RCn Rrtl on G{taL .

Oale

lDun
106/13/19

lVarious

Tax Rate qq%

$116.882.48

tl
tt

I

IH

C/ s/rq



Aset+atr
Favtruo

YSTEIyT,S p. o. Box s3o - Hommoiton, N, 06037

Final Quantities Job #: 0
Project: Ciry of Vineland

plpne (609) s6t-4r6r - Fox (609) s6r-o92o

Street
North Third Street
Erin Street
Lafrance Street
North Fourth Street
Rosewood Avenue
Yelca Avenue
West Oxford Street
West Summit Street (NE Blvd to Second Sl
West Laurel Street
West Birch Street
North Fourth Sheet
North Third Street
North Second Street
Bortle Avenue

0
Fenimore Street (OUT)
ML Vernon Avenue (OUT)

0

SY
1,246.67
4,416.00
2,093.33
2,449.78
3,225.11
3,719.78
7,352.22
5,826.00
8,372.56
3,798.67
2,363.89
5,959.56
9,455.33
2,325.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

62,604.22Total



2019 PAVE IVI E NT PR ES E RVATI O N P ROG RAIVI

The City Enginee/s office is implementing a pavement preservation program to extend the useful life of
fourteen (14) roads (approximately 4.1 miles)- This method, called "Cape Seal", uses stone and asphaltic
material, in two thin layers. The overall thickness will be about % inch thick. Before that, significant cracks

will be sealed and significant potholes will be repaired.

Thiswork does not include concrete curb, sidewalks, or driveways of any kind. lt does not include drainage

improvements. lt does not include replacing or upgrading of signs, nor installation of new signs.

Areas in need of drainage improvements are being addressed in a separate contract.

Generally speaking, this year's program includes all streets within the rectangle of Park Avenue, West

Avenue, Oak Road, and Northwest Boulevard. Those boundary roads, however, will not be a part ofthe
project.

Fenimore Street and Mt. Vernon Avenue are being excluded from the project due to needed upgrades of
water service lines. The Water Utility will be performing these upgrades in the coming year so that, in
2020, we can provide this same treatment to those streets.

Also, Summit Street between West Avenue and Second Street is being excluded due to its poor condition.

It will be included in this year's Road Program, instead.

The full list of streets Includes:

STREET NAME FROM TO

Erin Street NW Blvd. N. 3rd Street

La France St. NW Blvd.

N. West Ave. Dead End (East)

Rosewood Ave NW Blvd. N. 3rd Street
Yelkca Ave. N. 3rd Street N. West Ave.

Oxford St NW Blvd N. West Ave.

NW Blvd. N. 2'd Street
Laurel St. N. West Ave.

Birch Street NW Blvd. N. 3rd Street
N. 4th Street Park Ave. La France Street

N. 4th Street Summit Street
N. 3rd Street Pa rk Ave. Erin Street
N. 3rd Street Fenimore Street oak Road

N. 2nd Street Pa rk Ave. Laurel Street

This neighborhood was selected because the majority of streets have a Pavement Condition lndex (PCl)

of Fair (56-70), which is required for this type of life extending treatment. lt is expected that it will extend
the useful life of these streets by up to ten (10) years.

N. 4th Street
Bortle St.

Summit St.

NW Blvd.

Oak Road




